

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. WENDY RODRIGUEZ Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ
District Manager

Youth and Education Committee Meeting Wednesday, March 21 @ 6:30 PM Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A Chairperson: Moussa Siby

The Youth and Education Committee met on Wednesday, January 17th, 2017 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Bronx, NY 10457. During the meeting the following members were present:

The following items were discussed:

1. The Bronx CB 6 art exhibit has been moved to Friday, June 1st to accommodate more art pieces. The Fordham Bronx Celebration day has been moved to Fordham's campus after the students were unable to secure insurance for Fordham Plaza. The students have not been very responsive in collaborating as a result.

The Youth and Education committee will meet next at 6:30PM on Wednesday, April 18, 2018 at the Bronx Community Board 6 Office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.